MIC2130/1 Evaluation Board
High Voltage Synchronous Buck
Controller IC with Low EMI Option
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
August 2008  M9999-082608-D
General Description
This MIC2130/1 evaluation board is a high voltage input
PWM synchronous buck converter. The schematic is

generate the dithering which reduces the EMI noise
peaks.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
MIC2130 EV Evaluation board with the
MIC2130-1YTSE (150kHz) device
MIC2131 EV
Evaluation board with the
MIC2131-1YTSE (150kHz with
dither) device
 MIN TYP MAX
VIN 8V  40V
Output Voltage 0.7 1.8V, 3.3V, 5V 0.85*VIN